resulting revenue requirment, 20 Equity 38.17% 149,980   40.46% 15.44% 60,686

● Corrects interest rate transposition in LG. 21 Debt 61.83% 242,963   3.86% 2.39% 9,378

22 Total 100.00% 392,942   17.83% 70,064

23

24 Before After

25 Operating Statistics Income Tax Income Tax

26

27 Return on Investment 21.94% 17.83%

28 Return on Equity 51.22% 40.46%

29 Operating Ratio 97.57% 97.58%

30 Profit Margin 2.43% 2.43%

31 Final turnover 9.08 9.08

32 Tax Rate 21.00% 21.00%

33

34

35 Revenue Sensitive Taxes Charges

36 Rate Taxes

37  B & O Tax 1.500% 10,067

38  WUTC Fee 0.510% 3,423

39  City Tax 0.000% -

40  Bad Debts 0.000% -

41 Revenue Sensitive 2.010% 13,489

42

43 Conversion Factor 95.57%

Public Companies

For Intial input: Uncheck Checkbox Until Completed

WM Healthcare Hauling - 02947
2018 Billed Revenue Summary
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Annual Restating Restated Current Proposed Pro Forma Increased %

Description Tariff Item # Quantity Revenue Adj. Revenue Rate Rates Revenue Revenue Increase

0 - 50 GALLONS 30 245,591 370,270$   12,852$   383,122$   1.56$   -$   (370,270)$   -100.0%

51 - 100 GALLONS 30 192,370 220,718$   6,278$   226,997$   1.18$   -$   (220,718)$   -100.0%

101 - 200 GALLONS 30 222,640 186,584$   4,886$   191,470$   0.86$   -$   (186,584)$   -100.0%

201 - 400 GALLONS 30 369,690 231,039$   5,562$   236,601$   0.64$   -$   (231,039)$   -100.0%

401 - 600 GALLONS 30 286,647 137,591$   -$   137,591$   0.48$   -$   (137,591)$   -100.0%

601 - 800 GALLONS 30 266,969 96,109$   -$   96,109$   0.36$   -$   (96,109)$   -100.0%

800 - 1000 GALLONS 30 182,893 54,868$   -$   54,868$   0.30$   -$   (54,868)$   -100.0%

1001 - 2000 GALLONS 30 408,953 114,507$   (0)$   114,507$   0.28$   -$   (114,507)$   -100.0%

2001+ Gallons 30 118,748 29,687$   -$   29,687$   0.25$   -$   (29,687)$   -100.0%

2,294,500 1,441,372$   29,579$   1,470,951$   -$   ######### -100.0%

23 GALLON Box - Pathological and Trace Chemo Waste 90 5,118 115,115$   10,265$   125,380$   24.50$   -$   (125,380)$   -108.9%

30 GALLON Box - Pathological and Trace Chemo Waste 90 17,864 487,819$   39,174$   526,993$   29.50$   -$   (526,993)$   -108.0%

31 GALLON Tub - Trace Chemo Waste 90 2,831 77,849$   -$   77,849$   27.50$   -$   (77,849)$   -100.0%

43 GALLON Tub - Trace Chemo Waste 1,012 45,526$   -$   45,526$   45.00$   45.00$   45,526$   -$   0.0%

MINIMUM CHARGE 30; Note 2 2,865 79,437$   6,507$   85,945$   30.00$   30.00$   85,945$   -$   0.0%

Re-Useable Sharps 95 12,128$   -$   12,128$   12,128$   -$   0.0%

MED WASTE SERVICE CALL 30; Note 3 22,648$   -$   22,648$   22,648$   -$   0.0%

Utility Tax 240,254$   -$   240,254$   240,254$   -$   0.0%

Revenue per Tariff 2,522,149$   85,525$   2,607,674$   406,500$   ######### -86.1%

Non-regulated Collection Revenue:

12 GALLON PER CONTAINER NON HAZ PHARM 4,571$   4,571$   4,571$   -$

17 GALLON PER CONTAINER Pharm 32,755$   32,755$   32,755$   -$

REUSABLE SHARPS MONTHLY FEE 27,800$   27,800$   27,800$   -$

5 QUART SHARPS PER CONTAINER 300$   300$   300$   -$

8 QUART SHARPS 414$   414$   414$   -$

17 GALLON PER CONTAINER COMINGLE SHARPS PHARM 6,513$   6,513$   6,513$   -$

[…]

885-18870001 BIO MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST 208 Railroad Ave Unit #2 Seattle Yelm WA 98597 c 1 INC On-Call 1 12.00$   12.00$

885-17770001 YELM PRARIE DENTAL 202 1ST STREET S Seattle Yelm WA 98597 c 1 MED Every 52 weeks 1 12.00$   12.00$

885-18870001 BIO MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST 208 Railroad Ave Unit #2 Seattle Yelm WA 98597 c 1 MED On-Call 1 12.00$   12.00$

885-8680002 LEAVITT ORTHODONTICS YELM 718 W Yelm Ave #W Seattle Yelm WA 985978764 c 1 MED On-Call 1 12.00$   12.00$

296-1490001 RIVER ROCK DENTAL 812 Zillah West Rd Kennwick Zillah WA 989539542 c 1 MED Every 12 weeks 4 12.00$   48.00$

296-4780001 STAFFORD DENTAL SERVICES 111 1st Ave Kennwick Zillah WA 989539779 c 1 MED On-Call 1 12.00$   12.00$

27,975   380,619.00$

Operations Income Statement

Actuals and Budgets Comparison

WM Healthcare Processing - 02948

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Account #

 Current

Year-to-Date

Actual

Allocation

to APHIS

 Adjusted

ProcessingT

otal

Restating/ Pro

Forma Adj.

Dr. (Cr.)

Pro Forma

Total %

Operating Revenue

External Operating Revenue

Commercial Collection 400000 157,427   (157,427)   -   -   0.0%

Commercial Collection Rcy 403000 19,740   (19,740)   -   -   0.0%

Commercial Coll Rcy RCR Fee 403800 954   (954)   -   -   0.0%

Commercial Coll Rcy Env Chg 403850 3,654   (3,654)   -   -   0.0%

Commercial Collection Fuel Chg 404000 3,097   (3,097)   -   -   0.0%

Commercial Collection Adjust 404900 (1,275)   1,275   -   -   0.0%

Roll Off Collection Permanent 410000 247,317   (247,317)   -   -   0.0%

Roll Off Collection Temporary 410500 65,704   (65,704)   -   -   0.0%

Roll Off Collection Recycling 413000 133,412   (133,412)   -   -   0.0%

Roll Off Fuel Charge 414000 1,740   (1,740)   -   -   0.0%

Roll Off Environmental Charge 414100 1,148   (1,148)   -   -   0.0%

Roll Off Adjustments 414900 (4,791)   4,791   -   -   0.0%

Sales - Collection 628,126$   (628,126)$  -$   -$   -$   0.0%

Payment Handling Fee 458880 8   (8)   -   -   0.0%

Other Late Fee Revenue 458890 104   (104)   -   -   0.0%

Other Operating Revenue 112   (112)   -   -   -   0.0%

External Operating Revenue 628,237$   (628,237)$  -$   -$   0.0%

IC Roll Off Collection Perm 495100 102,173   (102,173)   -   -   0.0%

IC Roll Off Coll Perm Env Chg 495110 (902)   902   -   -   0.0%

IC Roll Off Collection Rcy 495130 36,080   (36,080)   -   -   0.0%

IC Med Waste Processing 498520 1,574,381   -   1,574,381   D 451,287   2,025,668   100.0%

Intercompany Operating Revenue 1,711,731   (137,351)   1,574,381   451,287   2,025,668   100.0%

Total Operating Revenue 2,339,969$   (765,588)$  1,574,381$  451,287$   2,025,668$  100.0%

Revenue Reduction

Disposal to Other Facility 500800 251,305   251,305   251,305   12.4%

Disposal to IC Landfill 501000 194,334   194,334   194,334   9.6%

Disp to IC Transfer Station 501500 92,696   A (92,696)   -   -   0.0%

Disp to Other IC Facility 501800 9   A (9)   -   -   0.0%

Subcontractor Hauling Costs 502500 84,850   84,850   84,850   4.2%

IC Subcontractor Costs 502700 109,500   A (109,500)   -   -   0.0%

Other Third Party COGS 507390 31,606   31,606   31,606   1.6%

Municipal Franchise Fees 509500 9,612   9,612   9,612   0.5%

Disposal Costs 773,912   (202,205)   571,707   -   571,707   28.2%

Net Revenue 1,566,057$   (563,384)$  1,002,674$  451,287$   1,453,961$  71.8%

Operating Expenses

Direct Labor Costs

Wages - Hourly Operations 511010 237,164   B (69,800)   167,364   E 12,600   179,964   8.9%

Wages - Overtime Operations 511510 68,511   B (20,164)   48,348   E 3,640   51,988   2.6%

Wages - Other Comp Ops 512610 2,583   B (760)   1,823   E 137   1,960   0.1%

Wages - Comp Absences Ops 512710 17,192   B (5,060)   12,132   E 913   13,046   0.6%

Wages - Vacation Ops 512810 11,149   B (3,281)   7,868   E 592   8,460   0.4%

Group Insurance - WMI 513000 13,070   B (3,847)   9,224   9,224   0.5%

Group Insurance - Non WMI 513050 124,505   B (36,643)   87,862   87,862   4.3%

Workers Compensation - Premium 513100 9,454   B (2,782)   6,672   6,672   0.3%

Workers Compensation - Claims 513150 6,750   B (1,987)   4,763   4,763   0.2%

Pension Expense - Union 514950 116,546   B (34,301)   82,245   82,245   4.1%

Payroll Tax Expense 515000 28,025   B (8,248)   19,777   19,777   1.0%

Temporary Agency Labor 516100 129,031   B (37,975)   91,056   91,056   4.5%

Other Employee Costs 518900 150   B (44)   106   106   0.0%

Direct Labor Costs 764,132   B (224,893)   539,239   17,883   557,122   27.5%

B

Primary Equipment Costs B

Primary Equipment Fixed B

Rental - Ops Equipment 531200 13,469   B (3,964)   9,505   9,505   0.5%

Insurance - Trucks 570000 732   B (215)   517   517   0.0%

Insurance - General Liability 570400 2,509   B (738)   1,771   1,771   0.1%

Operations Income Statement

Actuals and Budgets Comparison

WM Healthcare Processing - 02948

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Account #

 Current

Year-to-Date

Actual

Allocation

to APHIS

 Adjusted

ProcessingT

otal

Restating/ Pro

Forma Adj.

Dr. (Cr.)

Pro Forma

Total %

Insurance - Umbrella 570500 1,769   B (521)   1,249   1,249   0.1%

Uninsured Loss - Corp Charge 570800 135   B (40)   95   95   0.0%

Primary Equipment Fixed 18,614   (5,478)   13,136   -   13,136   0.6%

Primary Equipment Variable Cost

Safety Program Expense 514300 3,816   B (1,123)   2,693   2,693   0.1%

Building Maintenance 523000 364   B (107)   257   257   0.0%

Grounds Maintenance 523100 107   B (31)   75   75   0.0%

Shop Paint Expense 525100 29   B (9)   21   21   0.0%

Parts Inventory Expense 521000 473   B (139)   334   334   0.0%

Maintenance Supplies Expense 521100 9,678   B (2,848)   6,830   6,830   0.3%

Small Tools Expense 521200 951   B (280)   671   671   0.0%

Primary Lubricants 522000 91   B (27)   64   64   0.0%

Third Party Repairs 524000 6,202   B (1,825)   4,377   4,377   0.2%

Third Party Equipment Maint 524400 7,025   B (2,067)   4,957   4,957   0.2%

Diesel Emission Fuel Additive 535090 22   B (7)   16   16   0.0%

Propane Fuel 535200 2,033   B (598)   1,435   1,435   0.1%

Computer Supplies 564000 166   B (49)   117   117   0.0%

Procurement Card Rebate 577500 (31)   B 9   (22)   (22)   0.0%

Office Supplies 582000 475   B (140)   335   335   0.0%

Other Supplies 582900 6,529   B (1,922)   4,608   4,608   0.2%

Depreciation - Equipment 700400 40,901   40,901   40,901   2.0%

Estimated Depreciation 703000 55,415   55,415   55,415   2.7%

Truck/Primary Equipment Variable & Shop Costs 134,244   (11,163)   123,081   -   123,081   6.1%

Primary Equipment Costs 152,859   (16,641)   136,217   -   136,217   6.7%

Operations Support and Other

Wages - Salaried Operations 510510 72,247   B (21,263)   50,984   F 1,020   52,004   2.6%

Wages - Hourly Operations 511010 68,083   B (20,038)   48,045   E 3,617   51,663   2.6%

Wages - Overtime Operations 511510 14,826   B (4,363)   10,462   E 788   11,250   0.6%

Wages - Bonus Operations 512010 15,078   C (15,078)   -   -   0.0%

Wages - Other Comp Ops 512610 515   B (152)   364   364   0.0%

Wages - Comp Absences Ops 512710 5,706   B (1,679)   4,027   4,027   0.2%

Wages - Vacation Ops 512810 3,109   B (915)   2,194   2,194   0.1%

Group Insurance - WMI 513000 10,518   B (3,096)   7,422   7,422   0.4%

Workers Compensation - Premium 513100 4,627   B (1,362)   3,265   3,265   0.2%

Employer 401K Matching 514000 2,675   B (787)   1,888   1,888   0.1%

Safety Program Expense 514300 1,960   B (577)   1,383   1,383   0.1%

Payroll Tax Expense 515000 13,845   B (4,075)   9,770   9,770   0.5%

Employment Fees 518100 713   B (210)   503   503   0.0%

Other Employee Costs 518900 150   B (44)   106   106   0.0%

Maintenance Supplies Expense 521100 421   B (124)   297   297   0.0%

Building Maintenance 523000 3,299   B (971)   2,328   2,328   0.1%

Third Party Equipment Maint 524400 2,538   B (747)   1,791   1,791   0.1%

Other Third Party Maintenance 524900 220   B (65)   155   155   0.0%

Other Maintenance 529900 116   B (34)   82   82   0.0%

Taxes - Personal Property 530000 31,975   B (9,411)   22,564   22,564   1.1%

Rental - Ops Equipment 531200 513   B (151)   362   362   0.0%

Utilities 534000 21,311   B (6,272)   15,039   15,039   0.7%

Other Transportation Costs 537900 4,750   B (1,398)   3,352   3,352   0.2%

Technical Services 568100 13,887   B (4,087)   9,800   9,800   0.5%

Insurance - Building 570200 3,494   B (1,028)   2,466   2,466   0.1%

Insurance - General Liability 570400 1,228   B (361)   867   867   0.0%

Insurance - Umbrella 570500 866   B (255)   611   611   0.0%

License, Fees, Permits 571000 9   B (3)   6   6   0.0%

Miscellaneous 575000 (157)   B 46   (111)   (111)   0.0%

Procurement Card Rebate 577500 (492)   B 145   (348)   (348)   0.0%

Training Expense 581300 1,000   B (294)   706   706   0.0%

Office Supplies 582000 633   B (186)   447   447   0.0%

Chemical Supplies & Deodorizer 582400 64   B (19)   45   45   0.0%

Other Supplies 582900 3,006   B (885)   2,121   2,121   0.1%

Telephone - Mobile/Pager 584100 522   B (154)   369   369   0.0%

Travel - Other 585600 1,194   B (352)   843   843   0.0%

Depreciation - Support Vehicle 700200 3,691   B (1,086)   2,605   2,605   0.1%

Depreciation - Equipment 700400 172,632   B -   172,632   172,632   8.5%

Sale of Assets - PS System 599000 (575)   B 169   (406)   (406)   0.0%

Sale of Assets - Non-PS System 599050 (6)   B 2   (4)   (4)   0.0%

Operations Income Statement

Actuals and Budgets Comparison

WM Healthcare Processing - 02948

For the Period Ending December 31, 2018

Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Account #

 Current

Year-to-Date

Actual

Allocation

to APHIS

 Adjusted

ProcessingT

otal

Restating/ Pro

Forma Adj.

Dr. (Cr.)

Pro Forma

Total %

Operation Support and Other 480,190   (101,158)   379,032   5,425   384,457   19.0%

Operating Expenses 1,397,180   (342,692)   1,054,489   23,308   1,077,796   53.2%

Gross Profit 168,877   (220,692)   (51,815)   427,979   376,164   18.6%

Sales, General, and Administrative

Corporate Overhead 116,988   B (34,431)   82,557   82,557   4.1%

Corporate Intangible Charge 705950 1,128   C (1,128)   -   -   0.0%

Sales, General, and Administrative 118,116   (35,559)   82,557   -   82,557   4.1%

Income From Operations (EBIT) 50,761$   (185,133)$  (134,372)$   427,979$   293,607$   14.5%

WM Healthcare Hauling and Processing - 02947/02948
Teamsters 174 Labor Rates
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

2018 2019

Emplid Business Unit Name Hourly Rate Hourly Rate % Inc.

Healthcare Collection:

211237 02947 Billings,Mitchell W 29.10$   31.35$   7.7%

236130 02947 Ramos,Pedro C 27.60$   30.00$   8.7%

252201 02947 Gill,Gurjeet 27.60$   30.00$   8.7%

284193 02947 White Jr,Paul A 26.10$   29.00$   11.1%

296779 02947 Haag,Randy E 27.10$   29.00$   7.0%

27.50$   29.87$   8.6%

Healthcare Processing:

167090 02948 Billings Jr,Samuel W 29.10$   32.75$   12.5%

244418 02948 Zayas Jr,Tomas F 28.10$   30.50$   8.5%

258938 02948 Knoppi,John 26.90$   30.50$   13.4%

273650 02948 Brown,Wendell 17.57$   18.82$   7.1%

276553 02948 Eubanks,Robert E 26.10$   26.10$   0.0%

276592 02948 Ingalsbe,Shane 28.02$   29.27$   4.5%

283256 02948 Tili,Nifae 21.30$   22.55$   5.9%

295632 02948 Asa,Kavin 17.10$   18.32$   7.1%

24.27$   26.10$   7.5%

Processed Poundage to BU 2948-Processing Y02018
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Current Pro Forma

Current Processing % Proposed Processing Pro Forma

Washington - 2947 January February March April May June July August September October November December Total Rate/lb. Fees Increase Rate/lb. Fees Adj.

Medical Waste Processing 135,959   139,409   164,038   158,468   169,719   146,577   155,205   153,133   152,496   185,530   160,634   145,942   1,867,109   0.38$   709,501$   29.0% 0.49$   914,883$   205,382$

Incineration 49,147   45,727   54,338   49,271   57,901   51,277   51,930   61,079   48,248   55,520   50,419   46,926   621,781   0.40$   248,713$   27.5% 0.51$   317,108$   68,396$

Total weight processed in pounds 185,105   185,136   218,376   207,739   227,620   197,854   207,135   214,212   200,744   241,049   211,054   224,506   2,520,528   958,214$   1,231,992$ 273,778$

Oregon - 2989 January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Medical Waste Processing 106,727   109,713   117,730   107,591   119,042   117,700   174,306   140,069   119,499   107,726   125,009   120,970   1,466,082   0.38$   557,111$   29.0% 0.49$   718,380$   161,269$

Incineration 12,165   12,183   12,198   12,292   12,211   12,251   12,182   13,710   12,034   12,172   12,112   12,128   147,638   0.40$   59,055$   27.5% 0.51$   75,295$   16,240$

Total weights processed INC 118,892   121,896   129,928   119,883   131,253   129,951   186,488   153,779   131,533   119,898   137,121   57,263   1,613,720   616,166$   793,676$   177,509$

Grand Total weights processed 303,998   307,031   348,304   327,622   358,873   327,805   393,622   367,990   332,277   360,948   348,174   281,769   4,134,248   70.6% 1,574,380$ 2,025,668$ 451,287$

Tonnage: 152.00   153.52   174.15   163.81   179.44   163.90   196.81   184.00   166.14   180.47   174.09   140.88   2,029.21

APHIS total weights processed 149,150   116,669   136,690   131,175   124,281   137,456   147,947   216,139   173,037   143,825   114,449   133,397   1,724,212   29.4%

453,147   423,700   484,994   458,797   483,154   465,261   541,569   584,129   505,313   504,773   462,623   415,165   5,858,460

Waste Management
Corporate/Group/Allocation
Designated information is confidential per WAC 480-07-160